

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1149 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 25, delete "12" and insert "**11**".
- 2 Page 5, delete lines 5 through 20, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 3 "**Sec. 6. (a) Law enforcement officers shall enforce this chapter.**
- 4 **(b) A law enforcement officer may inspect premises that are**
- 5 **subject to this chapter to ensure that the person responsible for the**
- 6 **premises is in compliance with this chapter.**".
- 7 Page 5, line 36, delete "(a)".
- 8 Page 5, line 37, delete "Class B" and insert "**Class D infraction.**".
- 9 Page 5, delete lines 38 through 42.
- 10 Page 6, delete lines 1 through 16.
- 11 Page 6, line 17, delete "10." and insert "**9.**".
- 12 Page 6, line 23, delete "11." and insert "**10.**".
- 13 Page 7, line 3, delete "Class B infraction, except as provided in
- 14 subsection (d)." and insert "**Class D infraction.**".
- 15 Page 7, delete lines 4 through 9.
- 16 Page 7, line 10, delete "12." and insert "**11.**".
- 17 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to EHB 1149 as printed February 24, 2012.)

Senator LEISING